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TO WHOM IT MY CONCERN,  
 

RE:  SCHEDULE OF SERU COMMITTEE MEETINGS – 2025 
 

DATE TIME COMMITTEE VENUE 

JANUARY 2025 

Tuesday, 14th January 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 22nd  January 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Thursday, 30th January 2025 9.00 a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

FEBRUARY 2025 

Tuesday, 11th February 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A   SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 19th   February 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Thursday, 27th February 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

MARCH 2025 

Tuesday, 11th March 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A   SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 19th March 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Thursday, 27th March 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

APRIL 2025 

Tuesday, 08th April 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A   SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 16th April 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Thursday, 24th April 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

MAY 2025 

Tuesday, 13th May 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A   SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 21st May 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Thursday, 29th May 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

JUNE 2025 

Tuesday, 10th June 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A   SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 18th June 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 26th June 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

JULY 2025 

Tuesday, 8th July 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A   SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 16th July 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Thursday, 31st July 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

AUGUST 2025 

Tuesday, 12th August 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A   SERU Board Room/Virtual  
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Wednesday, 20th August 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Thursday, 28th  August 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

SEPTEMBER 2025 

Tuesday, 9th September 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A   SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 17th September 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Thursday, 25th September 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

OCTOBER 2025 

Tuesday, 14th October 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A   SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 22nd October 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Thursday, 30th October 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

NOVEMBER 2025 

Tuesday, 11th November 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee A   SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Wednesday, 19th November 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee B  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

Thursday, 27th November 2025 9.00a.m. SERU Committee  C  SERU Board Room/Virtual  

DECEMBER 2025 

Thursday, 11th December 2025 9.00a.m. Joint SERU Committee 
A, B and C  

TBD  

 
 
NB:   

1. Please note that the agenda is closed ten (10) working days before each 

scheduled committee meeting.  

2. Ad-hoc meetings may be planned as deemed necessary. 

 
Yours faithfully, 

 
ENOCK KEBENEI,  
THE ACTING HEAD, 
KEMRI SCIENTIFIC AND ETHICS REVIEW UNIT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


